503480224 09/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3526849

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARIS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	12/12/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COUPLER DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	
Street Address:	9 CIRCULAR ROAD	
City:	DOUGLAS	
State/Country:	ISLE OF MAN	
Postal Code:	IM1 1AF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7584796

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)980-7997

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 631-259-9099

Email: anthony@barkume.com
Correspondent Name: ANTHONY R BARKUME
Address Line 1: 20 GATEWAY LANE

Address Line 4: MANORVILLE, NEW YORK 11949

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	330-073
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY R BARKUME
SIGNATURE:	/arbarkume/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Maris-Couple-330-073-1#page1.tif source=Maris-Couple-330-073-1#page2.tif source=Maris-Couple-330-073-1#page3.tif

PATENT 503480224 REEL: 036568 FRAME: 0704

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Maris International Limited, an English company, formerly of Knightway House, Park Street, Bagshot, Surrey GU19 5AQ, United Kingdom, and now of 1 Andromeda House, Calleva Park, Aldermaston, Berkshire RG7 8AP, United Kingdom, is the sole and exclusive applicant of the patent application set out in the schedule attached hereto, and

WHEREAS Coupler Developments Limited, an company, organised and existing under the laws of the Isle of Man, of 9 Circular Road, Douglas, Isle of Man IM1 1AF, United Kingdom, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application and the invention(s) covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Maris International Limited does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Coupler Developments Limited the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and any Letters Patent which may issue therefrom, and any reissue or reissues thereof which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Coupler Developments Limited for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Maris International Limited, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

REEL: 036568 FRAME: 0705

Coupler Developments Limited hereby grant the law firm of Bartlett & Sherer the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, fur submitting and recording this document.

THIS ASSIGNMENT is dated and effective as of

Maris International Limited

By: Name: ROSERS HARVIE

Title:

At HOYLAKE ENGLAND.

(City and Country)

On this 1214 day of DEELmble 2006

Witness: DAVID K. BARBOUR.

Dated: 12/14 DECEMBER 2006

D.C. BarBuck Witness

Coupler Developments Limited

At ST. HELHA, JERSEY. C.1.

(City and Country)
On this 6th day of December 2006

Witness:

Dated: 6th Deckarter 2006

Name: W. R. KENNEDY DIRECTOR

Title : DIRECTOR

PATENT REEL: 036568 FRAME: 0706

SCHEDULE

US Patent Application Serial No. 10/513/080 (Filed 29th October 2004)

D)
2

PATENT REEL: 036568 FRAME: 0707

RECORDED: 09/15/2015